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收件日

測試期間

測試結果

以上測試樣品係由申請廠商所提供及確認

2024/05/27

2024/05/27 to 2024/06/11

請見下一頁。

樣品名稱

報告編號: RKI24500514　　報告日期: 2024/06/11

正隆股份有限公司后里分公司

環保抑草紙

送樣廠商

正隆股份有限公司后里分公司

台中市后里區三豐路三段2號

測試報告
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AFS2298-1

AFS2297-1

AFS2296-1

AFS2295-1

AFS2294-1

AFS2293-1

AFS2292-1

AFS2290-1
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24.

測試結果

結果

No.1
測試方法測試項目

備註：

執行實驗室活動場所：高雄市楠梓區開發路61號

此報告結果僅對測試之樣品負責

原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX已由本測試報告完全取代，茲此該原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX完全無效。

行政院農業委員會112年3月28日以農授糧字第1121068953號公告指定台灣檢驗科技股份有限公司高

雄分公司為肥料檢驗單位，執行期間112年4月1日至115年3月31日

No.1

測試部位敘述

環保抑草紙

原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX已由本測試報告完全取代，茲此該原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX完全無效。

<0.6(mg/kg)

<0.1(mg/kg)

<1.0(mg/kg)

此為2021/XX/XX所發行RKIXXXXXXXX之加發報告，原始資料請參考RKIXXXXXXXX。

原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX已由本測試報告完全取代，茲此該原測試報告RKIXXXXXXXX完全無效。

此為2021/XX/XX所發行RKIXXXXXXXX之異動報告，原始資料請參考RKIXXXXXXXX。

此為2021/XX/XX所發行RKIXXXXXXXX及2021/XX/XX所發行RKIXXXXXXXX之合併報告。

鋅

鎘

汞

砷

mg/kg = ppm ；mg/L = ppm；1 %(w/w) = 10000ppm；1 %(v/v) = 10000ppm

40(mg/kg)

6(mg/kg)

6.0(mg/kg)

24(mg/kg)

18(mg/kg)鉻

銅

鉛

鎳
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** 報告結尾 **

* 照片中如有箭頭標示，則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位。 *


		2024-06-13T00:50:06+0000
	EUW
	SGS officially issued document




