

測試報告 報告編號: RKI24500514 報告日期: 2024/06/11 頁數: 1 of 3

正隆股份有限公司后里分公司 台中市后里區三豐路三段2號

送樣廠商 正隆股份有限公司后里分公司

樣品名稱 環保抑草紙

以上測試樣品係由申請廠商所提供及確認

\_\_\_\_\_\_

2024/05/27 收件日

測試期間 2024/05/27 to 2024/06/11

測試結果 : 請見下一頁。

報告簽署人 / 張俊雄

自然資源實驗室-高雄

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sg.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sg.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <a href="http://www.sg.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sg.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction form exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the samples(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd.

No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist. , Kaohsiung, Taiwan / t + 886 (07)301 2121

高雄市楠梓區開發路61號 www.sgs.com.tw



## 測試報告

頁數: 2 of 3 報告編號: RKI24500514 報告日期: 2024/06/11

正隆股份有限公司后里分公司 台中市后里區三豐路三段2號

### 測試部位敘述

No. 1 : 環保抑草紙

#### 測試結果

測試項目	測試方法	結果
		No. 1
鋅	AFS2298-1	40(mg/kg)
鉛	AFS2297-1	6(mg/kg)
鎳	AFS2296-1	6.0(mg/kg)
銅	AFS2295-1	24(mg/kg)
鉻	AFS2294-1	18(mg/kg)
鎘	AFS2293-1	<0.6(mg/kg)
汞	AFS2292-1	<0.1(mg/kg)
砷	AFS2290-1	<1.0(mg/kg)

#### 備註:

- 1. 此報告結果僅對測試之樣品負責
- 2. 執行實驗室活動場所:高雄市楠梓區開發路61號
- 3. mg/kg = ppm; mg/L = ppm; 1 %(w/w) = 10000ppm; 1 %(v/v) = 10000ppm
- 4. 行政院農業委員會112年3月28日以農授糧字第1121068953號公告指定台灣檢驗科技股份有限公司高 雄分公司為肥料檢驗單位,執行期間112年4月1日至115年3月31日

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction form exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the samples(s) tested.



測試報告

頁數: 3 of 3 報告編號: RKI24500514 報告日期: 2024/06/11

正隆股份有限公司后里分公司 台中市后里區三豐路三段2號

\* 照片中如有箭頭標示,則表示為實際檢測之樣品/部位。 \*

# RKI24500514



\*\* 報告結尾 \*\*

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <a href="http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions">http://www.sgs.com.tw/Terms-and-Conditions</a>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction form exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the samples(s) tested.

SGS Taiwan Ltd.

No. 61, Kai-Fa Road, Nanzih Dist. , Kaohsiung, Taiwan / t + 886 (07)301 2121

高雄市楠梓區開發路61號 www.sgs.com.tw